
t ·. 
i' 
) 

' j 
·I 

I 
\ 
t 
l 

t 
' I 

' l 
! 

' ! 
l 
l 

, 

FIRST AMENDMENT 
ALTA SURVEY SERVICES 

PIOTROWSKI PARK 
PROJECT NO.: 11080 

CONTRACT NUMBER PS 157&0 

THIS FIRST AMENDMENT AGREEMENT is made and entered into as of !he 3rd day of Maroh, 2010, and 
shall be deemed and taken as fanning a part of Iha Agraement for AL TA Survey Services for PlollOwski Park 
iAg!eement lrf and between Iha PUBLIC BUILDING COlllllSSION OF CHICAGO, a municipal corporation of Iha 
Slate of IRlnois ("Commission") and GREllLEY A BIEDERMANN, INC. ("Consultant") dated May 28, 2009 with Iha 
like operation and effect as if the same were incorporated !herein. 

WITNESSETH: 
WHEREAS, Iha Commission and Consullant have heretofore entered into an Agreement dated the 28th day 

of May, 2009, wherein the Consultant is to provide ALTA Survey Services for the Chicago Palk Dislricl and Iha City 
of Chicago; and 

WHEREAS, Iha Commission and Consultant now desire to amend the Agreement to Include additional 
Services performed and ll&80Cialed compensalion due to Consullant; 

NOW THEREFORE, in consideralion of the prrMsions and conditions set forth in the Agraement and herein, 
Iha parties hereto mutually agree to amend the Agraement as hereinafter set forth. 

It is agreed lrf and between Iha parties hereto Iha! Iha sole modification of, changes in, and amendmenls to 
the Agraement pursuant to this Amendment are as follows: 

TERllS 

1. Recllall 

THE ABOVE RECITALS ARE EXPRESSLY INCORPORATED IN AND llADE A PART OF THE 
AMENDMENT AGREEMENT AS THOUGH FULLY SET FORTH HEREIN. 

2. Schedule A Scope of Services is amended to include addllional S8IYices required for Piotrowski Park 
to perform Al TA Survey Services. The scope for this service is detailed in Attachment A to this Amendment 
1. 

3. Schedule C Compensation of the Consultlnt is revised as follows: 

C.1 The Consullant shall be paid 1he not to exceed lll110llnt of $750.00 for 1he adlllional services 
Ollllined in Aaachment B of this Amendment 1. 

The Not to Exceed Fee is increased to a total of $4,900.00. 

Execution of this Amendment lrf the Consultant is duly aulhorized lrf the Consultant, and Iha signalure(s) of each 
person signing on behalf of the Consultant have been· made with the complete and ful aulhorily to commit Iha 
Consultant to all tenns and conditions of this Amendment. 

All capilalized terms not defined herein shall have the meaning ascribed to them in the Agreement. Except as and to 
Iha extent Iha! the 1e11ns of the Agreement are amended and modified herein, au terms of the Agraement shall 
remain in force and effect. 

The tenns of the Agraement remain and ful force and effect except as modRled In this Amendment. 

(Signature Page follows) 



I 
I 

" 
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Ille parties hereto have agreed and exacutad lhis Amendment No. 1. 

PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION 
OF CHICAGO 

ATTEST: 

BY~~ 
Secretaiy 

GREMELEY l BIEDERMANN, INC. 

By: ei.AC.£~~ 
President 

Date: .~9/10 
AFFIX CORPORATE 

=~:~·(~EJ/. 
State of: z:u/i!# I S 
Subscribed and swom to before me by ______ and _____ _ 

on behalf of Consultant this J1fi. day of !l!!uJ. 20_jf)_. 

~da~ 
My Commission expires: 5j/~;ld // ff1•.!!.,o!'!,,~,c~1A"L,..sE*A"'L·"· ioov 

(SEAL OF NOTARY) MAi.Y BIEDERMANN 

M 
NOlllV Fubllc, Stale of llDnois 
v Cominlnlon Expjras 5110/2011 

App to form and legality 



I 
I : ., 

ATTACHMENT A 
SCOPE OF WORK 

ALTA SURVEY SERVICES 
PIOTROWSKI PARK 

PROJECT NO.: 11080 
CONTRACT NUMBER PS 1578D 

The Scope of Services Includes but Is not Hmited to additional field work, drafting for Piotrowski Park, and 
providing six (6) signed, sealed and embossed prints of the plat. 

REMAINDER OF PAGE INTENTIONALLY LEFr BLANK 



I . 
t· 
J 

ATTACHMENT B 
SCHEDULE OF COST 

ALTA SURVEY SERVICES 
PIOTROWSKI PARK 

PROJECT NO.: 11080 
CONTRACT NUllBER PS 15760 

The Commission shaD pay the Consullant for the satisfactory performance of the Selvices a Not to Exceed Fee 
("Fee") of $750.00 for all work included in Attaclment A. 

(SCHEDULE OF COST PAGE COMPLETED BY CONSULTANT FOLLOWS THIS PAGE) 


